



APPLICATION FOR PRIORITY PASS MEMBERSHIP.



Please sign the application and return it to:

Swisscard AECS GmbH, P.O. Box 227, 8810 Horgen

1. OFFER

Yes, I would like to apply for free membership with Priority Pass.

The Priority Pass from Priority Pass Limited, 5th Floor, 3 More London Riverside, London SE1 2AQ, UK, gives you free access to more than 1300 airport lounges in over 130 countries worldwide. This offer is unrestricted and free of charge to American Express® Platinum cardholders. Take advantage of the facilities and enjoy the comfort that you deserve and the peace and quiet that you need when you're traveling.

LXPCSEB3BCHLSWI

2. DETAILS ON THE CARDHOLDER

Salutation	☐ Mr.	☐ Ms.		Title		
Last name						
First name						
Street/no.						
P.O. Box						
Zip code/town						
Country						
Email address						
Account Number	(can be found on your card statement top left or in the Swisscard app under «Card details»)					
3. SIGNATURE						
By signing below I consent to the above terms and conditions, in particular, to the provisions on data protection and banking secrecy and the terms and conditions of Priority Pass Limited						
I acknowledge that this application will not be accepted for further processing unless the American Express® Platinum Card for which I have applied is actually issued to me. I hereby authorize Swisscard AECS GmbH, once the American Express® Platinum Card has been issued, to add the card number and expiration date to the application and to forward it to Priority Pass Limited, 5th Floor, 3 More London Riverside, London SE1 2AQ, UK.						
Town/date				Signature of cardholder		



4. AVAILABLE SERVICES AND TERMS OF USE

I acknowledge that neither Credit Suisse AG ("CS") as provider of the CSX Platinum Banking Package nor Swisscard AECS GmbH ("Swisscard") as issuer of the CSX credit cards is my contractual partner as far as utilization of the lounges is concerned and therefore they bear no responsibility for the availability, opening hours, or facilities provided or for whether I am admitted to the lounges or not.

Use of the Priority Pass is governed by the terms of use stipulated by Priority Pass Limited, 5th Floor, 3 More London Riverside, London SE1 2AQ, United Kingdom, tel. +44 20 8680 1338. The current terms and conditions are available on the Priority Pass website or can be requested by phone from Priority Pass Ltd. I am aware that the services offered by Priority Pass can change from time to time without notification and that neither CS nor Swisscard is obligated to communicate such changes to me. However, the changes are generally published on the Priority Pass website.

The lounges included in the Priority Pass program are owned and operated by third-party businesses. The particular terms and conditions of the lounge operator apply in each case. Neither CS nor Swisscard accepts any responsibility for losses, injuries, damage, etc. that may affect me or those accompanying me in using the Priority Pass/the lounges to which it enables access. Complaints and claims arising from or in connection with utilization of the Priority Pass must be filed against Priority Pass Ltd. and/or the operator of the lounge.

Access to some lounges may be subject to local taxes and duties that are not covered by membership in the American Express® Platinum Priority Pass program.

If my card is lost or stolen, I will inform Priority Pass Ltd. without delay and provide them with my name (as it appears on my Priority Pass), the identification number, the expiration date of the Priority Pass, and the date on which the card was lost. By mail: Priority Pass Limited, 5th Floor, 3 More London Riverside, London SE1 2AQ, UK, by fax: +44 20 8688 6191, by telephone: +44 20 8680 1338 or by email: info@prioritypass.co.uk

Data Protection and Banking Secrecy

Swisscard AECS GmbH or third parties commissioned by Swisscard AECS GmbH process my disclosed personal information, in particular my name, address, if available, email address and credit card details («personal details») for the purpose of identification and processing the services used. The email address is used by Priority Pass Ltd. to send me access data for my digital Priority Pass membership card. The personal details are sent to Priority Pass Ltd., if necessary by electronic means. Insofar as it is necessary for providing, executing, and billing the services used, I hereby authorize CS, Swisscard and third parties tasked by them as well as Priority Pass Ltd. and other involved third parties in Switzerland and elsewhere (e.g. the lounge operators) to share information about me with one another; this information may also be shared via systems operated by third parties. To this end and to the extent necessary I hereby release Swisscard from any confidentiality obligations.

I acknowledge that data sharing may take place on open, transnational networks that are accessible to the general public. Even if such data is encrypted, it may nevertheless come to the attention of third parties. This may enable these third parties to infer that a commercial or banking relationship has been or may be established between me and CS or Swisscard.

More information about data processing can be found in the Swisscard AECS GmbH **Privacy Policy**, which can be viewed at www.swisscard.ch/dataprotection and requested from Swisscard AECS GmbH at any time.

Authorized Persons

The Platinum Priority Pass membership is reserved for all principal cardholders of a American Express® Platinum card (principal and additional cardholders). If at some time in the future I am no longer a client of the CSX Platinum Banking Package, I will no longer be entitled to the American Express® Platinum Priority Pass.

For guests accompanying the holder of a Priority Pass into a lounge, an entry fee may be charged per person and visit. At present this fee is USD 35.